Attachment | - Contracts & Grants

Contracts (CSG 4L/DIES Account 713200C SOAR Attributes DIES Attributes
Contract Contract Period Funding Source (local, SOAR Funding
Contract / Procurement | Vendor Name Contract Contract Purpose - Description of Services Competitive or Sole | - coyaoq ype | Original | ConractTerm| o ey | Contract Period| "oy ppgyy | FY24 Funding | Contract | o era"rivate, special | SOAR Fund Detail | - SOAR Funding SOAR Funding Activity Senvice (if DIFS Fund DIFS Funding Program | DIFS Funding Cost Center | DIFS Project Notes
Number Source Contract | Begin Date (FY24) Amount ftatus Program
Date (Fv24) revenue, specify if ARPA) applicable)
100071 - Information
ContractProcurement |TBD Consuliant for baseline assessment of office Competitive 8D NA  [10//2023 (913012024 [Base Year $ 100,000.00 [$ 100,000.00 |Ongoing  pedicated Taxes edicated Tax Fund | -000 - Agency 1040 - Information NA 1011 - Dedicated | noiogy Senvices - 30029 - Information
automation Taxes el Technology Division - BXO
Contract/Procurement |[TBD Public Relations firm (New) Competitive Firm Fixed Price NA 0/1/2023 /3012024 Option Year 1 |$  300,000.00 (6  300,000.00 Pngoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund |00 - Agency 1080 - Communications  |N/A 11_2;15' Dedicated |14157 _ public Affairs i%?ﬁe'gg;g Of General
Contract/Procurement |[TBD HR Support Services ggz;?g’"pe“m’s‘“e NA  |10//2023  |9/30/2024 |Not Applicable |$  20,000.00 [$  20,000.00 |Ongoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund | 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 11_2;15' Dedicated 1100151 - Execuive g?’oeﬁ;ffg;g Of The 401338 - HR Senvice
Contract/Procurement |TBD (Oniine routing software (smartsheets) ggz;?g’"pe“m’s‘“e Firm Fixed Price NA  [10//2023  |9/30/2024 |Not Applicable |$  40,000.00 [$  40,000.00 |Ongoing  pedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund | 000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 11_2;15' Dedicated 100151 - Bxecutive g?’oeﬁ;ffg;g Of The
Contract/Procurement |[TBD |Consultant for organization development 8D TBD NA 0/1/2023 /30/2024  Base Year § 5500000 { 5500000 [ngoing Dedicated Taxes Dedicated TaxFund | 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 11_2;15' Dedicated 100151 - Bxecuive g?’oeﬁ;ffg;g Of The
Contract/Procurement |TBD Exploratory committee to become an Art Basel City [TBD TBD NA 0/1/2023 /302024 Not Applicable |$  350,000.00 (6  350,000.00 ngoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund | 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 11_2;15' Dedicated 100151 - Bxecutive g?’oeﬁ;ffg;g Of The
Contract/Procurement |[TBD lOther Senvices 8D TBD NA 0/1/2023 /3012024 Base Year S 4301187 § 4301187 Dngoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund | 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 11_2;15' Dedicated 100151 - Bxecuive g?’oeﬁ;ffg;g Of The
Contract/Procurement  |Experts In Framing |Art Framing Competitive Cost NA  |10//2023  |9/30/2024 |Option Year1 |$ 125000.00 [$  125000.00 |Ongoing Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund 23%25 AD(? Creates 13010 - public Art A 11_2;15' Dedicated | 350017 _ public Arts 130024 - Arts Division
Indefinite Delivery
Contract/Procurement  |Ely Inc CW71177  |Art Installation & Storage Competitive Indefinite NA  |10//2023  |9/30/2024 |Option Year1 |$ 150,000.00 [$  150,000.00 |Ongoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund 23%25 AD(? Creates 13610 - public Art A 11_2;15' Dedicated | 350017 _ public Arts 130024 - Arts Division
Quantity
Contract/Procurement  |Frame of Mine |Art Framing Competitive i;"e';er::;mhase NA  |10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 |Option Year 1 |$ 100,000.00 |$  100,000.00 |Ongoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund 2?&; AD(? Creales 13510 - public Art A 11_2;15' Dedicated 30017 - pubiic Arts 130024 - Arts Division
Contract/Procurement |PGML |Gallery Maintenance Contract Competitive TBD NA 0/1/2023 /302024 Not Applicable |$  40,000.00 [  40,000.00 Dngoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund 23%25 AD(? Creates 13610 - public Art A 11_2;15' Dedicated | 350017 _ public Arts 130024 - Arts Division
Contract/Procurement |TBD E - Gallery software ggz;?g’"pe“m’s‘“e Single quote NA  [10//2023  |9/30/2024 |Not Applicable |$  15,000.00 [$  15000.00 |Ongoing  pedicated Taxes Pedicated Tax Fund 23%25 AD(? Creates 13010 - public Art A 11_2;15' Dedicated | 350017 _ public Arts 130024 - Arts Division
Contract/Procurement  |Its My Theatre Lincoln Theater ggz;?g’"pe“m’s‘“e Firm Fixed Price NA  [10//2023  |9/30/2024 |Not Applicable |$ 120,000.00 [$  120,000.00 |Ongoing  pedicated Taxes Pedicated Tax Fund 23%25 AD(? Creates 13630 - Lincoln Theater NA 11_2;15' Dedicated | 350017 _ public Arts 130024 - Arts Division
Contract/Procurement |DSLBD |Art Al Night (MOU with DSLBD) Non-Competitive/Sole NA  |10//2023  |9/30/2024 |Not Applicable |$ 355,250.86 [$  355250.86 |Ongoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund | 4000~ ATIS Leaming | 16,46 _ ot Equcation NA 1011 - Dedicated 1300011 - Art Learning & 30025 - Arts Learning & | 150065 Art All Night
Source and Outreach Taxes Outreach Outreach Division
Contract/Procurement |[TBD Poetry Out Loud 8D TBD NA 0/1/2023 /3012024 Not Applicable  [§  20,000.00 §  20,000.00 Pngoing  Rederal Federal 4000 - Arts Learning | 164 art Education NA 1011 - Dedicated 1300011 - Art Learning & 30025 - Arts Learning &
and Outreach Taxes Outreach Outreach Division
Contract/Procurement |[TBD |Art Education Initiatives new 8D TBD NA 0/1/2023 /302024 Not Applicable |$  50,000.00 [  50,000.00 Dngoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund | 000~ ArlS Learning |0, At Education NA 1011 - Dedicated 1300011 - Art Learning & 30025 - Arts Learning &
and Outreach Taxes Outreach Outreach Division
Contract/Procurement |TBD CAH showcases (varied themes or initiatives) TBD TBD NA 0/1/2023 /3012024 Not Applicable |$  60,000.00 [  60,000.00 ngoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund | 000~ ATIS Leaming |45, A Eucation NA 1011 - Dedicated 1300011 - Art Learning & 30025 - Arts Learning &
and Outreach Taxes Outreach Outreach Division
Capacity Building Initiatives for Organizations and 1011 - Dedicated [100044 - Grants 30027 - Grants
Contract/Procurement [TBD Indnadunls (New” Stategic Py 8D 8D NA  [10/1/2023  [9/30/2024 [Nt Appiicable |$ 150,000.00 |[$  150,000.00 |Ongoing  Pedicated Taxes edicated Tax Fund - Administration 010 - Grants Management N/A Toes Aiminicraton - General Siision - BXO
FUTURE IDEA/ONGOING INITIATIVES (Based on
Contract/Procurement |TBD the OFC of Racial Equity requirements as well as | TBD TBD NA  [10/1/2023  [9/30/2024 |Not Applicable |$  250,000.00 |$  250,000.00 |Ongoing  Dedicated Taxes edicated Tax Fund - Administration 010 - Grants Management VA 1011 - Dedicated 1100044 - Grants 30027 - Grants
Taxes Administration - General Management Division - BXO
IDEA Task Force r
Contract/Procurement |TBD Mentee / Protégé program Consultant Competitive TBD NA  10/1/2023 /3012024 Not Applicable  $  100,000.00 {§  100,000.00 Pngoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund 5000 - Administration 5D10 - Grants Management  N/A 1011 - Dedicated 1100044 - Grants 30027 - Grants
Taxes Administration - General Management Division - BXO
ContractProcurement  [TBD Lift Off Consultants Competitive TBD NA  10/1/2023 /3012024 Not Applicable  $  40,000.00 {§  40,000.00 Pngoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund 5000 - Administration 5010 - Grants Management N/A 1011 - Dedicated 100044 - Grants 30027 - Grants
Taxes Administration - General Management Division - BXO
Contract/Procurement  |Jungle Lasers Database licensing Non-Competitive/Sole |y piveq price NA  [10//2023  |0/30/2024 |Not Applicable |$ 125,000.00 [$  125000.00 |Ongoing  Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Tax Fund 5000 - Administration  $010 - Grants Management VA 1011 - Dedicated 100044 - Grants 30027 - Grants
Source Taxes Administration - General Management Division - BXO
Total S 2.608,271.73 | $ _2,608,271.73

BX0_FY24_Attachment | -

Contracts & Grants

Page 1 of 4




Attachment | - Contracts & Grants

Subsidies and Transfers (CSG 50/DIFS Account 714100C SOAR Attributes DIFS Attributes
Funding Source (local, SOAR Funding
Grant Grantee Grant Number Grant Purpose - Description of Competitive or Sole | Original Grant | Grant Term | Grant Term | Grant Period|  Grant Period Total FY24 Funding Amount |Grant Status| federal, private, special | SOAR Fund Detail | SOAR Funding Program SOAR Funding Activity Service (if DIFS Fund DIFS Funding Program DIFS Funding Cost DIFS Project Notes
Name Services Source Amount Begin Date End Date (Fy24) Amount (FY24) Center
revenue, specify if ARPA) applicable)

Grant  |TBD 8D Facilities and Buildings (FAB) Competitive NOGA TBD  [10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 | $ 7,100,785.08 | $ 7,100,785.08 | Ongoing | Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes | 2000 - Ats Building 2011 - Facilities & bldgs, N/A 1011002 - Dedicated | 300013 - Facilities And| 30026 - Facilities And N/A
Ci capital Taxes Building Building Division

Grant  |TBD 8D General Operating Support Competitive NOGA TBD  [10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 |$  22,555434.96 | $  22,555434.96 Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes | 2000 - Ats Building 2020-General Operating N/A 1011002 - Dedicated | 300194 - General 3554 _ ans Division N/A
Communities Support Grantmaking Taxes Operating Support

Grant  |TBD 8D Arts & Humanities Cohort Competitive NOGA TBD  [10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 | $ 7,635591.93 | $ 7,635,591.93 Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes | 2000 - Ats Building 2013 - The arts and N/A 1011002 - Dedicated | 300016 - 30024 - Arts Division N/A
Communities humanities cohort Taxes Neighborhood Arts

Grant  |TBD 8D Arts & Humanities Cohort Competitive NOGA TBD  [10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 | $ 1,109,831.00 | $ 1,109,831.00 Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes g[ﬁc'gf Creates 3010 - Public Art N/A #giigoz - Dedicated 1300017 . public Arts 30024 - Arts Division N/A

Grant  |TBD 8D Arts & Humanities Cohort Competitive NOGA TBD  [10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 | $ 450,000.00 | $ 450,000.00 Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes g[ﬁc'gf Creates 3030 - Lincoln Theater N/A #giigoz - Dedicated 1300017 . public Arts 30024 - Arts Division N/A

Grant  |TBD 8D Arts & Humanities Cohort Competitive NOGA TBD  [10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 | $ 90,000.00 | $ 90,000.00 Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes g[ﬁc'gf Creates 3090 - MuralsDC N/A #giigoz - Dedicated | 300017 . public Arts 30024 - Arts Division N/A

Grant  |TBD 8D Arts & Humanities Cohort Competitive NOGA TBD  [10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 | $ 540,000.00 | $ 540,000.00 Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes | 000 - Atts Leaming and |16 _ s £gycation N/A 1011002 - Dedicated |300011 - Art Learning 30025 - Ats Learning & N/A
Outreach Taxes & Outreach Outreach Division

Grant  |TBD 8D Arts & Humanities Cohort Competitive NOGA TBD  [10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 | $ 476,908.07 | $ 476,908.07 Federal Federal 2000 - Arts Building 2013 - The arts and N/A 4020002 - Federal 300016 - 30024 - Atts Division 200080
Communities humanities cohort Grants Neighborhood Arts

Grant  |TBD TBD Arts & Humanities Cohort Competitive NOGA TBD 10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 | $ 100,000.00 | $ 100,000.00 Federal Federal g[ﬁc'gf Creates 3010 - Public Art N/A ‘gg:g’:z -Federal 1300017 - Public Arts 30024 - Arts Division 200080

Grant  |TBD 8D Arts & Humanities Cohort Competitive NOGA TBD  [10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 | $ 40,000.00 | $ 40,000.00 Federal Federal 4000 - Ats Learning and |46 _ ot Equcation N/A 4020002 - Federal 300011 - Art Learning 30025 - Arts Learning & 200080
Outreach Grants & Outreach Outreach Division

Grant  |TBD 8D HumanitiesDC Competitive NOGA TBD  [10/1/2023  |9/30/2024 | $ 1,670,772.96 | $ 1,670,772.96 Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes | 2000 - Ats Building 2014 - Humanities grant N/A 1011002 - Dedicated 35014 _ pyymanities | 20028 - Humanities N/A
Communities program Taxes Division

Total § 4176032400 |5 41.769,324.00
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ts & Grants

SGs/All Other DIFS Accounts) SOAR Attributes DIFS Attributes
Contract Contract/ | Contract/ Contract / Grant Funding Source (ocal SOAR Funding
G’;/nfgs‘;\: a/me Number / Contract/ Grant g;"'\;’si - Description of C"’"”Z“:ﬁg’ Sole fu‘j:'f';“szs; O’E";:: i;";:;f” Grant Term | Grant Term CF‘,’E""I':;'L%Z)”‘ Period Total Amount vamz‘:lnnf'"g G(’::n"["sa;lcs federal, private, special | SOAR Fund Detail SO’;:T)F’”:md'"g SOAR Funding Activity | Senvice (if SOAR Funding CSG DIFS Fund | DIFS Funding Program | 0175 ?E":"E"’g Cost | piFs Funding Account | DIFS Project Notes
Grant Number ( Begin Date | End Date ( (FY24) revenue, specily if ARPA) g
TBD A BPA for Office Supplies ICompetitive Firm Fixed Price  |N/A 10/1/2023 l9/30/2024  |Not Applicable s 30,000.00 |$  30,000.00 | Ongoing IDedicated Taxes IDedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 20-Supplies and Materials L0LL - Dedicated | 100151 - Executive 30035 - Office OfThe 2111 00¢ . Supplies & Materials |N/A
| Taxes | Administration Director - BXO
TBD A Novelties items for community outreach events TBD TBD A 10/1/2023 l9/30/2024  |Not Applicable s 30,000.00 |$  30,000.00 | Ongoing IDedicated Taxes IDedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 20-Supplies and Materials L0LL - Dedicated | 100151 - Executive 30035 - Office OfThe 2111 00¢ . Supplies & Materials |N/A
| Taxes | Administration Director - BXO
oFRMOCTO  |NA Telecoms Non-CompetiivelSole. |7gry NA 1011/2023 91302024 |Not Applicable s 2000000 [$  20,000.00 | Ongoin Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1040 - Information NA 31-Telecommunications 1011 - Dedeared 2001 MO 30029 - Information 712100C - Energy Comm & inter agency
Source Appl 000 000 'going Management ITechnology ITaxes GZ;;; logy Services - Irechnology Division - BXO |Bldg Rentals project needed
Various NA Employee training TBD TBD A 10/1/2023 l9/30/2024  |Not Applicable s 200,000.00 [ $  200,000.00 | Ongoing IDedicated Taxes IDedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 015 - Employee Training & |/, 140-Other Services and Charges|L01L - Dedicated 1100058 - Human Resource 30036 - Workdorce 713100C - Other Services & |y
b Taxes Services - General |Administration Division |Charges
TBD A |Advertisement ICompetitive TBD A 10/1/2023 l9/30/2024  |Not Applicable s 100,000.00 |$  100,000.00 | Ongoing IDedicated Taxes IDedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1080 - Communications  [N/A 140-Other Services and Charges| L0211~ Pedicated 100157 pupiic affairs  |30030 - Office Of General |713100C - Other Services & |y
Management ITaxes Counsel - BXO Charges
DPW NA Fleet Management Services Non-Competitive/Sole |rp, NA 10/1/2023 9/302024  [Not Applicable s 198928 |$  1989.28 | Ongoing Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 140-Other Services and Charges|L01L - Dedicated |100151 - Executive 30035 - Office Of The |713100C - Other Services & |inter agency
Source Taxes [Administration Director - BX0 Charges project needed
TBD A Sign Language MOU Non-Competitive/Sole |, NA 10/1/2023 9/302024  [Not Applicable s 338000 (S  3,380.00 | Ongoing Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 140-Other Services and Charges| 1011 - Dedicated  |100151 - Executive 30035 - Office Of The |713100C - Other Services & |iner agency
Source Taxes [Administration Director - BX0 Charges project needed
ocp A |Agency Purchase Card Non-Competitive/Sole |, NA 10/1/2023 9/302024  [Not Applicable s 100,000.00 |$  100,000.00 | Ongoing Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 140-Other Services and Charges|L01L - Dedicated |100151 - Executive 30035 - Office Of The |713100C - Other Services & 1,01 _ pearg
Source ITaxes |Administration Director - BX0 Charges
TBD A BPA for Printing ICompetitive TBD A 10/1/2023 93012024 |Not Applicable s 100,000.00 |$  100,000.00 | Ongoing IDedicated Taxes IDedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 140-Other Services and Charges|L01L - Dedicated |100151 - Executive 30035 - Office Of The |713100C - Other Services & |y
ITaxes |Administration Director - BX0 Charges
TBD A Postage Non-Competitive/Sole |, NA 10/1/2023 9/302024  [Not Applicable s 100331|$ 100331 | Ongoing Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 140-Other Services and Charges| 1011 - Dedicated  |100151 - Executive 30035 - Office Of The |713100C - Other Services & |iner agency
Source Taxes [Administration Director - BX0 Charges project needed
Various NA Memberships TBD 78D A 10/1/2023 l9/30/2024  |Not Applicable s 67,884.83 |$  67,884.83 | Ongoing IDedicated Taxes IDedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 140-Other Services and Charges|L01L - Dedicated |100151 - Executive 30035 - Office Of The |713100C - Other Services & |y,
ITaxes |Administration Director - BX0 Charges
\Various NA TBD 78D A 10/1/2023 l9/30/2024  |Not Applicable s 100,000.00 |$  100,000.00 | Ongoing IDedicated Taxes IDedicated Taxes 4000 - Arts Leaming |44 ot Education A 140-Other Services and Charges|L01L - Dedicated |300011- AttLeaming & 30025 Atts Leaming & |713100C - Other Services & |y,
and Outreach Taxes Oureach Outreach Division Charges
Various NA Stipends for Panelist, artist TBD TBD A 10/1/2023 9/30/2024  |Not Applicable s 150,000.00 | $  150,000.00 | Ongoing IDedicated Taxes IDedicated Taxes 15000 - Administration (5010 - Grants Management |N/A l40-Other Services and Charges |01 - Dedicated 1100044 - Grants 30027 - Grants 713100C - Other Services & |y
ITaxes - General Division - BX0|Charges
TBD A [ Travel and training TBD TBD A 10/1/2023 l9/30/2024  |Not Applicable s 500000 |$  5000.00 | Ongoing IFederal IFederal 15000 - Administration (5010 - Grants Management |N/A l40-Other Services and Charges |01 - Dedicated 1100044 - Grants 30027 - Grants 713100C - Other Services & |y
ITaxes - General Division - BX0|Charges
8D A Equipment purchases 8D 8D A 1011/2023 9/30/2024  |Not Applicable s 248,707.24 | 248,707.24 | Ongoin Dedicated Taxes Dedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1040 - Information NA 70 Equipment and Equipment. (1011 -Dedated  [[2201EC HHAED 30029 - Information 717100C - Purchase NA
quipment pt App d d 'g0ing Management ITechnology Rentals ITaxes sz‘e'r‘;‘)gy ©IVICeS - Irechnology Division - BX0 |Equipment & Machinery
Xerox A Copier Leasing Services TBD TBD A 10/1/2023 l9/30/2024  |Not Applicable s 40,000.00 | $  40,000.00 | Ongoing IDedicated Taxes IDedicated Taxes 1000 - Agency 1090 - Performance NA 7”'5“‘““"“9”‘ and Equipment %‘;ﬁs Dedicated (100151 - Executive 30035 - Office Of The |717100C - Purchase A

Rentals

|Administration

Director - BXO

Equipment & Machinery
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Attachment | - Contracts & Grants
Summary - All CSGs / DIFS Accounts

CSGs / DIFS Accounts

FY 2024 Amount

0041 (DIFS Account 713200C) - Contractual Services

2,608,271.73

0050 (DIFS Account 714100C) - Grants & Gratuities

41,769,324.00

0020 (DIFS Account 711100C) - Supplies & Materials 60,000.00
0031 (DIFS Account 712100C) - Energy Comm & Bldg Rentals (Telecommunication) 20,000.00
0040 (DIFS Account 713100C) - Other Services & Charges 829,257.42
0070 (DIFS Account 717100C & 717200C)- Purchase Equipment & Equipment Rentals 288,707.24

All Other CSGs/DIFS Accounts

1,197,964.66

Total

45,575,560.39
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